

Income Analysis (Consolidated)

Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Operating Income, Classified by Domestic and Overseas Operations

	Millions of yen			
	Six months ended September 30, 2006			
	Domestic operations	Overseas operations	Elimination	Total
Interest income	¥669,798	¥260,926	¥(20,915)	¥909,808
Interest expenses	188,864	174,798	(13,471)	350,191
Net interest income	480,933	86,128	(7,444)	559,617
Trust fees	1,416	—	—	1,416
Fees and commissions (income)	308,644	29,029	(352)	337,322
Fees and commissions (expenses)	51,060	3,008	(141)	53,927
Net fees and commissions	257,583	26,021	(210)	283,394
Trading profits	57,247	15,023	(17,774)	54,496
Trading losses	10,473	10,184	(17,774)	2,883
Net trading income	46,773	4,839	—	51,613
Other operating income	493,369	8,041	(289)	501,121
Other operating expenses	507,261	4,184	(94)	511,352
Net other operating income	(13,892)	3,856	(194)	(10,230)

- Notes: 1. Domestic operations comprise the operations of SMFG, its domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries (excluding overseas branches) and other domestic consolidated subsidiaries. Overseas operations comprise the operations of the overseas branches of domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries and overseas consolidated subsidiaries.
2. Income and expenses resulting from money held in trust are included in "Other income" and "Other expenses." Therefore, "Interest expenses" are shown after deduction of expenses (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥1 million) related to the management of money held in trust.
3. Intersegment transactions are reported in "Elimination" column.

Average Balance, Interest and Earnings Yield of Interest-Earning Assets and Interest-Bearing Liabilities

Domestic Operations

	Millions of yen		
	Six months ended September 30, 2006		
	Average balance	Interest	Earnings yield
Interest-earning assets	¥77,332,447	¥669,798	1.73%
Loans and bills discounted	51,544,254	481,416	1.87
Securities	20,875,872	136,557	1.31
Call loans and bills bought	883,704	8,165	1.85
Receivables under resale agreements	42,697	19	0.09
Receivables under securities borrowing transactions	1,437,162	1,615	0.22
Deposits with banks	1,139,174	13,743	2.41
Interest-bearing liabilities	¥81,673,373	¥188,864	0.46%
Deposits	65,285,046	76,231	0.23
Negotiable certificates of deposit	2,307,551	1,590	0.14
Call money and bills sold	3,937,832	1,608	0.08
Payables under repurchase agreements	142,187	127	0.18
Payables under securities lending transactions	2,349,592	33,050	2.81
Commercial paper	1,416	1	0.24
Borrowed money	3,057,003	20,845	1.36
Short-term bonds	351,434	513	0.29
Bonds	3,831,209	33,792	1.76

- Notes: 1. Domestic operations comprise the operations of SMFG, its domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries (excluding overseas branches) and other domestic consolidated subsidiaries.
2. In principle, average balances are calculated by using daily balances. However, some domestic consolidated subsidiaries use weekly, monthly or semiannual balances instead.
3. "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of noninterest earning deposits (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥1,400,562 million).
4. Income and expenses resulting from money held in trust are included in "Other income" and "Other expenses." Therefore, "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of money held in trust (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥2,607 million). "Interest-bearing liabilities" are shown after deduction of amounts equivalent to the average balance of money held in trust (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥2,607 million) and corresponding interest (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥1 million).

Overseas Operations

Millions of yen			
Six months ended September 30, 2006			
	Average balance	Interest	Earnings yield
Interest-earning assets	¥10,536,815	¥260,926	4.95%
Loans and bills discounted	7,236,264	181,394	5.01
Securities	1,085,709	28,609	5.27
Call loans and bills bought	177,086	4,827	5.45
Receivables under resale agreements	160,353	3,732	4.65
Receivables under securities borrowing transactions	—	—	—
Deposits with banks	1,363,415	26,398	3.87
Interest-bearing liabilities	¥ 8,067,107	¥174,798	4.33%
Deposits	6,244,001	125,375	4.02
Negotiable certificates of deposit	761,386	18,824	4.94
Call money and bills sold	251,630	5,632	4.48
Payables under repurchase agreements	347,611	8,563	4.93
Payables under securities lending transactions	—	—	—
Commercial paper	—	—	—
Borrowed money	84,867	722	1.70
Short-term bonds	—	—	—
Bonds	368,175	10,763	5.85

- Notes: 1. Overseas operations comprise the operations of the overseas branches of domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries and overseas consolidated subsidiaries.
2. In principle, average balances are calculated by using daily balances. However, some overseas consolidated subsidiaries use weekly, monthly or semiannual balances instead.
3. "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of noninterest earning deposits (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥39,070 million).

Total of Domestic and Overseas Operations

Millions of yen			
Six months ended September 30, 2006			
	Average balance	Interest	Earnings yield
Interest-earning assets	¥87,436,836	¥909,808	2.08%
Loans and bills discounted	58,198,676	651,018	2.24
Securities	22,209,525	157,718	1.42
Call loans and bills bought	1,060,790	12,993	2.45
Receivables under resale agreements	203,051	3,751	3.69
Receivables under securities borrowing transactions	1,437,162	1,615	0.22
Deposits with banks	2,404,594	38,467	3.20
Interest-bearing liabilities	¥89,059,773	¥350,191	0.79%
Deposits	71,430,863	199,933	0.56
Negotiable certificates of deposit	3,068,937	20,415	1.33
Call money and bills sold	4,189,463	7,240	0.35
Payables under repurchase agreements	489,799	8,691	3.55
Payables under securities lending transactions	2,349,592	33,050	2.81
Commercial paper	1,416	1	0.24
Borrowed money	2,559,879	9,771	0.76
Short-term bonds	351,434	513	0.29
Bonds	4,199,384	44,556	2.12

- Notes: 1. The figures above comprise totals for domestic and overseas operations after intersegment eliminations.
2. In principle, average balances are calculated by using daily balances. However, some consolidated subsidiaries use weekly, monthly or semiannual balances instead.
3. "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of noninterest earning deposits (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥1,459,271 million).
4. Income and expenses resulting from money held in trust are included in "Other income" and "Other expenses." Therefore, "Interest-earning assets" are shown after deduction of the average balance of money held in trust (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥2,607 million). "Interest-bearing liabilities" are shown after deduction of amounts equivalent to the average balance of money held in trust (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥2,607 million) and corresponding interest (first half of fiscal 2006, ¥1 million).

Fees and Commissions

	Millions of yen			
	Six months ended September 30, 2006			
	Domestic operations	Overseas operations	Elimination	Total
Fees and commissions (income).....	¥308,644	¥29,029	¥(352)	¥337,322
Deposits and loans	11,878	19,383	—	31,262
Remittances and transfers.....	61,462	4,502	(0)	65,964
Securities-related business	24,188	0	—	24,188
Agency	8,521	—	—	8,521
Safe deposits	3,904	2	(0)	3,906
Guarantees.....	21,131	2,072	(214)	22,989
Credit card	57,374	—	—	57,374
Fees and commissions (expenses).....	¥ 51,060	¥ 3,008	¥(141)	¥ 53,927
Remittances and transfers.....	12,291	930	(74)	13,146

Notes: 1. Domestic operations comprise the operations of SMFG, its domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries (excluding overseas branches) and other domestic consolidated subsidiaries. Overseas operations comprise the operations of the overseas branches of domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries and overseas consolidated subsidiaries.
2. Intersegment transactions are reported in "Elimination" column.

Trading Income

	Millions of yen			
	Six months ended September 30, 2006			
	Domestic operations	Overseas operations	Elimination	Total
Trading profits.....	¥57,247	¥15,023	¥(17,774)	¥54,496
Gains on trading securities	5,837	951	—	6,788
Gains on securities related to trading transactions.....	—	—	—	—
Gains on trading-related financial derivatives.....	50,312	14,072	(17,774)	46,610
Others.....	1,096	—	—	1,096
Trading losses	¥10,473	¥10,184	¥(17,774)	¥ 2,883
Losses on trading securities	—	—	—	—
Losses on securities related to trading transactions.....	2,813	69	—	2,883
Losses on trading-related financial derivatives.....	7,659	10,114	(17,774)	—
Others.....	—	—	—	—

Notes: 1. Domestic operations comprise the operations of SMFG, its domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries (excluding overseas branches) and other domestic consolidated subsidiaries. Overseas operations comprise the operations of the overseas branches of domestic consolidated banking subsidiaries and overseas consolidated subsidiaries.
2. Intersegment transactions are reported in "Elimination" column.